
Price list
This price list is used as a basis for package pricing and as a guideline in assessing the size of the administration.

Hourly rate for bookkeeping € 60,00 per hour

Hourly rate for assistant accountant € 85,00 per hour

The hourly rate applies, among other things, to one-time assignments, assignments for processing that are not managed by vd Ende Finance, and/or when hiring my services as a self-employed professional (ZPP’er).

Administration Processing:

Setup costs for configuration € 100,00 (one-time, regardless of size)
Basic rate for weekly processing € 29,99 per month
Sales module Exact Online € 9,99 per month
VAT period processing; Monthly € 29,99 per month

Quarterly € 21,99 per month
Annually € 14,99 per month
No VAT € 9,99 per month

Size of the Administration(Calculation is made based on the sum of purchase, sales, and cash transactions.)

Transactions per month Per quarter Per year Price per month

<10 <30 <120  € 9,99
<20 <60 <240  € 19,99
<30 <90 <360  € 29,99 
<40 <120 <480  € 39,99 
<50 <150 <600  € 49,99 
<60 <180 <720  € 59,99 
<70 <210 <840  € 69,99 
<80 <240 <960  € 79,99 
<90 <270 <1080  € 89,99 
<100 <300 <1200  € 99,99 

100> For more than 100 transactions per month, we will schedule a meeting to agree on a suitable price.

* Bank transactions are deliberately not included, as purchases and sales will automatically generate multiple bank transactions. 
However, if the number of bank transactions is disproportionately high, they will still be assessed.

Additional Options with vd Ende Finance:

Finance (handling payments on behalf of the client)  € 49,99 per month (for a weekly list)
Income tax return Self-Employed  € 14,99 per month

General partnership (two partners)  € 19,99 per month
LLC’s (Mayor Shareholder)  (price upon consultation) 

Invoicing (handling sales invoices on behalf of the client)  € 9,99 base fee per month + €3 per issued invoice
Payroll administration  € 4,99 per month for review, etc.

 € 12,50 per payslip per month*
Annual financial 
statement:

Self-Employed  € 249,99 per year
General partnership  € 349,99 per year
LLC Micro  € 499,99 per year

Small  € 699,99 per year
Corporate tax return  € 199,99 per year
VAT check Hourly rate applies, with a minimum of €49.99 per filing
Personal administration + income tax return  Weekly pricing upon discussion; hourly rate serves as a guideline
Virtuele assistant (VA)  € 49,99 per hour**

* Complete payroll processing including filings (billed to the client directly).
** A detailed breakdown of hours and tasks will be provided monthly along with the invoice.


